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  �Partial acceptance of the VRN ticket prices 
Reconnaissance partielle des tarifs VRN 

VRN料金が一部適用される区域

Welcome to the Rhine Neckar Region!

There is a lot to see and many great experiences to be had –  
so why not jump on a bus, streetcar/tram or train. You’ll get 
where you want to go comfortably, cheaply and directly.

On the next few pages you can find out about some of the special 
tickets the Rhine Neckar Transport Authority (VRN) has to offer – 
ideally suited to your travel plans and the duration of your stay.

It’s easy to get around the region 
The VRN transport network is divided into hexagonal fare zones, 
with each of these zones corresponding to one price category. 
The price of a travel ticket depends on how many zones you travel 
through. From price category 7 the ticket is valid across the entire 
network. You can obtain a network plan from any VRN sales point.

Bienvenue dans la région Rhin-Neckar !

Ici, il y a tellement de choses à voir et tellement d’événements 
à découvrir. Alors, prenez le bus, le tramway ou le train pour 
atteindre directement votre destination, en toute simplicité et 
à des prix intéressants. 

Sur les pages suivantes, nous vous présentons les billets spéciaux 
des transports en commun de la région Rhin-Neckar (VRN) qui 
conviennent exactement à votre trajet et à la durée de votre séjour.

Faites le tour de la région en toute simplicité 
Le réseau de transports en commun VRN est divisé en plusieurs 
zones hexagonales auxquelles s’applique un tarif différent. Le 
prix du billet dépend du nombre de zones traversées. À partir 
du tarif 7, le billet est valable sur l’ensemble du réseau. Vous 
trouverez un plan du réseau dans tous les points de vente VRN.

ライン=ネッカー地方へようこそ！
ライン=ネッカー地方には観光名所がたくさんあります。ご希望の
目的地まで快適かつリーズナブルに移動するには、Rhine Neckar 
Transport Authority (VRN)のバス、路面電車あるいは電車が便利です。

ここでは、個人の旅行計画、滞在期間に適したVRNの乗車券につい
てご説明します。

公共交通手段の簡単なご利用
VRN 交通網は、六角形の料金区域に分かれ、各区域ごとに一定の料
金が設定されています。乗車券の料金は、利用者がいくつの区域で
利用するかによって異なります。料金カテゴリー７以降の乗車券は
交通網全域で有効です。路線図はVRN販売窓口で入手できます。

VRN tariff zone
Zones tarifaires du VRN

VRN 料金区域
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Day Tickets (Tages-Tickets) 5-Day Ticket (5-Tage-Ticket)

For all day trippers
Day Tickets are ideal for anyone who wants to be out 
and about for a full day within a chosen fare zone. 
There are three types of Day Ticket:

Instead of one person, a dog may be taken on the 
group ticket or the family ticket (maximum of one 
dog per ticket).

Day Ticket (Tages-Ticket)
 ��Valid for one person 
+ any number of their own children/grand-
children up to and including the age of 14

Family Day Ticket (Tages-Ticket Familie)
 ��Valid for two people 
+ any number of their own children/grand-
children up to and including the age of 14

Group Day Ticket (Tages-Ticket Gruppe)
 ��Valid for a group of up to 5 people

Day Ticket rules
 ���Valid from when the ticket is validated until 3.00 a.m. 
the following morning.
 ���Extended validity until Monday 3.00 a.m. when  
validated on the preceding Saturday.
 ����Extended validity until Saturday 6.00 a.m. when  
validated on a Friday.
 ���Extended validity until 6.00 a.m. on a public holiday 
when validated the day before.
 ����Valid for an unlimited number of trips within the 
chosen fare zone on all buses, trams and applicable 
train services (for Deutsche Bahn (DB): 2nd class use 
of RB, RE, S-Bahn).

  
Fares for Day Tickets
Day Tickets are available in four price categories:

Price category	 Day Ticket 	 Family Day	 Group Day 
	 €	 Ticket € 	 Ticket €
Price category 01), 12),  
City (Westpfalz)3)	

5.50	 7.70	 12.10

Stadttarif HD, MA/LU	 7.70	 10.50	 16.00

Price category 2, 214) and 3	 9.50	 12.70	 18.80 

Verbundgebiet (full network)	 16.50	 22.10	 32.10

Fares for the 5-Day Ticket 
The 5-Day Ticket is available in four price categories:

Price category	 € per day	 5-Day Ticket €
Price category 01), 12),  
City (Westpfalz)3)	

4.16	 22.00

Stadttarif HD, MA/LU	 5.76	 30.80

Price category 2, 214) and 3	 7.04	 38.00

Verbundgebiet (full network)	 12.40	 66.00

For people with big plans
The 5-Day Ticket is a new, particularly flexible offer 
and is ideal for anyone who wants to get around on 
five days of their choosing from early to late. 

The 5-Day Ticket is valid
 �for one person,
 �for five days of your choosing within a six-month 
period until 3.00 a.m. on the day after it is validated 
in each case,
 �until 3.00 a.m. on a Monday if validated on the 
preceding Saturday, 
 �within the chosen zone, 
 �for an unlimited number of trips within the chosen 
fare zone on all buses, trams and applicable train 
services (for Deutsche Bahn (DB): 2nd class use of 
RB, RE, S-Bahn). 

 
The 5-Day Ticket comes as a package with five  
Day Tickets. Each Day Ticket section must be vali-
dated before you begin your journey.

The 5-Day Ticket becomes invalid six months after 
the date of purchase.

1) �Price category 0 is valid within the towns of Alzey (bus routes inner city and to the 
district of Weinheim), Buchen (inner city), Bürstadt, Eberbach, Edingen-Neckarhausen, 
Heppenheim, Herxheim (SÜW), Hilsbach-Weiler (Primaryschool), Ilvesheim, Landau, 
Sinsheim (inner city and within the districts), St. Leon-Rot, Viernheim, Walldorf*, 
Walldürn (inner city), Wiesloch (inner city and within Baiertal, Schatthausen and 
Frauenweiler as well as between Wiesloch inner city and Frauenweiler), within and 
between some towns in the Main-Tauber-district. 
* �Travel costs are paid for, by the town of Walldorf.

2) �Price category 1 is also valid within the cities of Kaiserslautern (fare zone 800), 
Pirmasens (fare zone 700) and Zweibrücken (fare zone 710).

3) �The price category City (West Palatinate) is valid in the city centre of Zweibrücken  
(fare zone 709) and for the city transport Landstuhl (fare zone 844), Kusel (fare zone 780) 
and Rodalben (fare zone 730).

4) �Price category 21 applies to the surrounding areas of the cities of Kaiserslautern, 
Pirmasens and Zweibrücken.

1), 2), 3), 4): see notes below price table 5-Day Ticket. 
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Tickets journée (Tages-Tickets) Ticket 5 jours (5-Tage-Ticket)

Pour tous les touristes d’un jour
Le ticket journée est idéal pour tous ceux qui veulent 
se déplacer toute une journée dans une zone tarifaire 
déterminée. Il existe trois tarifs de ticket journée:

Il est possible de remplacer une personne par un chien 
sur le ticket de groupe ou le ticket famille (un chien 
maximum par ticket).

Ticket journée
 ��Valable pour une personne 
+ les enfants / petits-enfants jusqu’à l’âge  
de 14 ans

Ticket famille à la journée
 ��Valable pour deux personnes 
+ les enfants / petits-enfants jusqu’à l’âge  
de 14 ans

Ticket de groupe à la journée
 ��Valable pour un groupe de 5 personnes maximum

Conditions du ticket journée
 ���Valable à compter du compostage jusqu‘à 3 heures 
le matin qui suit.
 �Validité prolongée jusqu‘au lundi 3 heures si ticket 
composté le samedi précédent.
 �Validité prolongée jusqu‘au samedi 6 heures si ticket 
composté le vendredi.
 �Validité prolongée jusqu‘à 6 heures pendant les 
jours fériés si ticket composté le jour précédent.
 �Valable pour un nombre illimité de trajets dans la 
zone tarifaire choisie avec tous les bus, tramways et 
certains trains (pour la Deutsche Bahn (DB): RB, RE, 
express banlieue en 2e classe).

  

Pour tous ceux qui voient loin
Le ticket 5 jours est une nouvelle offre particulièrement 
flexible, idéale pour tous ceux qui veulent se déplacer 
pendant cinq jours de leur choix, du matin au soir.

Le ticket 5 jours est valable
 �pour une personne,
 �pendant cinq jours de votre choix pendant une  
période de six mois, jusqu’à 3 heures le matin  
suivant le compostage du ticket dans tous les cas,
 �jusqu’à 3 heures le lundi si ticket composté le  
samedi précédent,
 �dans la zone choisie,
 �pour un nombre illimité de trajets dans la zone  
tarifaire choisie avec tous les bus, tramways et  
certains trains (pour la Deutsche Bahn (DB): RB,  
RE, express banlieue en 2e classe).

 
Le ticket 5 jours se présente sous la forme de cinq 
tickets journée. Chaque ticket journée doit être 
composté avant votre voyage.

Le ticket 5 jours expire six mois après sa date 
d’achat.

Tarifs des tickets journée
Il existe quatre tarifs pour les tickets journée:

Tarif	 Ticket journée	 Ticket famille 	Ticket de groupe  
	 €		  à la journée € 	 à la journée €
Tarif 01), 12),  
City (Westpfalz)3)	

5,50	 7,70	 12,10

Tarif ville HD, MA/LU	 7,70	 10,50	 16,00

Tarif 2, 21 et 3	 9,50	 12,70	 18,80 

Ensemble du réseau	 16,50	 22,10	 32,10

Tarifs du ticket 5 jours 
Il existe quatre tarifs pour les tickets 5 jours:

Tarif	 € par jour	 Ticket 5 jours €
Tarif 01), 12), City (Westpfalz)3)	 4,40	 22,00

Tarif ville HD, MA/LU	 6,16	 30,80

Tarif 2, 21 et 3	 7,60	 38,00

Ensemble du réseau	 13,20	 66,00

1) �La catégorie de prix 0 est applicable dans les villes d’Alzey (lignes de bus dans le centre- 
ville et vers le district urbain de Weinheim), Buchen (centre-ville), Bürstadt, Eberbach, 
Edingen-Neckarhausen, Heppenheim, Herxheim (SÜW), Hilsbach-Weiler (école primaire), 
Ilvesheim, Landau, Sinsheim (centre-ville et districts urbains), St. Leon-Rot, Viernheim, 
Walldorf*, Walldürn (centre-ville), Wiesloch (centre-ville et dans le périmètre de Baiertal, 
Schatthausen et Frauenweiler ainsi qu’entre le centre-ville de Wiesloch et Frauenweiler), 
à l’intérieur et entre certaines villes de l’arrondissement de Main-Tauber. 
* �Les frais de transport sont pris en charge par la ville de Walldorf.

2) �La catégorie de prix 1 est également applicable à l’intérieur des villes de Kaiserslautern 
(zone tarifaire 800), Pirmasens (zone tarifaire 700) et Zweibrücken (zone tarifaire 710).

3) �La catégorie de prix Ville (Palatinat occidental) est applicable au centre-ville de Zweibrücken 
(zone tarifaire 709) ainsi qu’aux transports urbains de Landstuhl (zone tarifaire 844), 
Kusel (zone tarifaire 780) et Rodalben (zone tarifaire 730).

4) �La catégorie de prix 21 s’applique aux zones limitrophes des villes de Kaiserslautern, 
Pirmasens et Zweibrücken.

1), 2), 3), 4) : voir les remarques sous le tableau des tarifs du forfait 5 jours. 
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1日乗車券 (Tages-Tickets) 5日乗車券 (5-Tage-Ticket)

一日中移動したい利用者に便利
1日乗車券は有効区域で一日中移動したいという利用者
に最適です。

1 日乗車券には3つのタイプがあります。

グループまたはファミリー1日乗車券は、犬を1人分として
同乗させることもできます(乗車券1 枚で1匹まで)。

1日乗車券 (Tages-Ticket)
 ��大人1名用の1日乗車券 
1日乗車券の利用者は、14歳以下のご自分のお子様 
(お孫様)を複数無料で同乗させることができます。

ファミリー1日乗車券 (Tages-Ticket Familie)
 ����大人2名までの1日乗車券 
ファミリー1日乗車券の利用者は、14歳以下のご自
分のお子様(お孫様)を複数無料で同乗させること
ができます。

グループ１日乗車券 (Tages-Ticket Gruppe)
 ����大人5名までのグループ1日乗車券

1日乗車券の有効範囲
 ��乗車前に打刻してから、翌日の午前3時までご利用いた
だけます。
 ��土曜日に打刻した場合は、次の月曜日の午前3時まで
ご利用いただけます。
 ��金曜日に打刻した場合は、翌日土曜日の午前6時まで
ご利用いただけます。
 ��祝日の前日に打刻した場合は、翌日の祝日の午前6時
までご利用いただけます。
 ��有効区域ですべてのバス、路面電車、利用可能な電車  
(ドイツ鉄道(DB)のRE、RB および Sバーン、いずれも2等
車のみ使用可能)を無制限にご利用いただけます。

1日乗車券の料金
1日乗車券の4つの料金カテゴリー
料金カテゴリー	 1日乗車券 	 ファミリー	 グループ 
		  1日乗車券	 1日乗車券
料金カテゴリー 01) / 12) /  
市内 (Westpfalz)3)

HD / MAとLUの市内料金
料金カテゴリー 2 / 214) / 3

VRN全域

5.50

7.70

9.50

16.50

ユーロ

ユーロ
ユーロ
ユーロ

ユーロ

ユーロ
ユーロ
ユーロ

7.70

10.50

12.70

22.10

ユーロ

ユーロ
ユーロ
ユーロ

12.10

16.00

18.80

32.10

5日乗車券の料金
5日乗車券の4つの料金カテゴリー
料金カテゴリー	 1日当たりの料金	 5日乗車券
料金カテゴリー 01) / 12) /  
市内 (Westpfalz)3)

HD / MAとLUの市内料金
料金カテゴリー 2 / 214) / 3

VRN全域

じっくり楽しみたい利用者に便利
5日乗車券は新しいフレキシブルな乗車券です。ご自分
で選んだ5日間、有効区域を朝から晩まで自由に移動し
たい利用者に最適です。

5日乗車券の有効範囲
 ��大人１名用の5日乗車券
 ��有効期間の6か月以内でお好きな5日間をお選びいた
だけます。乗車前に打刻をしてから、有効区域で翌日
の午前3時までご利用いただけます。
 ��土曜日に打刻した場合は、次の月曜日の午前3時まで
ご利用いただけます。
 ��選ばれた区域で乗車券をご利用いただけます。
 ��有効区域のすべてのバス、路面電車、利用可能な電車 
(ドイツ鉄道(DB)のRE、RB および Sバーン、いずれも2
等車のみ使用可能)を無制限にご利用いただけます。

 
5日乗車券は、5日間分の乗車券のセットです。毎回ご
乗車前に、1日分の乗車券を打刻してください。打刻し
ていない場合、有効ではありません。

5日乗車券の有効期間は購入日から6か月間です。

ユーロ

ユーロ
ユーロ
ユーロ

4.40

6.16

7.60

13.20

ユーロ

ユーロ
ユーロ
ユーロ

22.00

30.80

38.00

66.00

1) �料金レベル 0 は、次の都市、Alzey ｱﾙｾﾞｲ (バス路線 市街地とWeinheim 
ｳﾞｧｲﾝﾊｲﾑ地区まで) 、Buchen ﾌﾞｰﾍﾝ (市街地)、Bürstadt ﾋﾞｭﾙｼｭﾀｯﾄ､Eberbach 
ｴﾊﾞｰﾊﾞｯﾊ、Edingen-Neckarhausen ｴﾃﾞｨﾝｹﾞﾝ･ﾈｯｶｰﾊｳｾﾞﾝ、Heppenheim ﾍｯﾍﾟﾝﾊｲﾑ､ 
Herxheim ﾍﾙｸﾊｲﾑ (SÜW)、Hilsbach-Weiler ﾋﾙｽﾊﾞｯﾊ･ｳﾞｧｲﾗｰ (Grundschule 小学校)、 
Ilvesheim ｲﾙﾍﾞｽﾊｲﾑ､Landau ﾗﾝﾀﾞｳ､Sinsheim ｼﾞﾝｽﾊｲﾑ (市街地および地区内)、 
St. Leon-Rot ｻﾞﾝｸﾄ･ﾚｵﾝ･ﾛｰﾄ、Viernheim, ｳﾞｨｰﾝﾊｲﾑ､ Walldorf ｳﾞｧﾙﾄﾞﾙﾌ*、 
Walldürn ｳﾞｧﾙﾃﾞｭｰﾙﾝ (市街地)、Wiesloch ｳﾞｨｰｽﾛｯﾎ (市街地およびBaiertal 
ﾊﾞｲｱﾀｰﾙ、 Schatthausen ｼｬｯﾄﾊｳｾﾞﾝ、 Frauenweiler ﾌﾗｳｴﾝｳﾞｧｲﾗｰ市内、Wiesloch 
ｳﾞｨｰｽﾛｯﾎの市街地および Frauenweiler ﾌﾗｳｴﾝｳﾞｧｲﾗｰ間)、そして Main-Tauber 
地区内および圏内の特定の町の間)が対象となります。 
* �運賃は、Walldorf ｳﾞｧﾙﾄﾞﾙﾌ市が負担します。

2) �料金レベル 1 は、次の都市、Kaiserslautern ｶｲｻﾞｰｽﾗｳﾃﾙﾝ (運賃ゾーン 800)、 
Pirmasens ﾋﾟﾙﾏｾﾞﾝｽ (運賃ゾーン 700)、Zweibrücken ﾂｳﾞｧｲﾌﾞﾘｭｯｹﾝ (運賃ゾーン 710)  
の市街地も対象となります。

3) �料金レベル 「シティ」 (Westpfalz 西ﾌﾟﾌｧﾙﾂ) は、Zweibrücken ﾂｳﾞｧｲﾌﾞﾘｭｯｹﾝ市街地 
(運賃ゾーン 709)および Landstuhl ﾗﾝﾄﾞｼｭﾄｩｰﾙ (運賃ゾーン 844)、Kusel ｸｰｾﾞﾙ  
(運賃ゾーン 780)、Rodalben ﾛｰﾄﾞｱﾙﾍﾞﾝ (運賃ゾーン 730) の市内交通が対象
となります。	

4) �料金レベル 21 は、次の都市、Kaiserslautern ｶｲｻﾞｰｽﾗｳﾃﾙﾝ、Pirmasens ﾋﾟﾙﾏｾﾞﾝｽ、 
Zweibrücken ﾂｳﾞｧｲﾌﾞﾘｭｯｹﾝなど、周辺地域が対象となります。

1), 2), 3), 4): 5日間通し券、料金表の注釈を参照。 
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Day Tickets and 5-Day Tickets are available
 �in buses (except RNV buses),
 at the self-service ticket machines,
 at the sales points of the transport companies,
 �as an online ticket from the VRN website  
at www.vrn.de,

 as a smartphone ticket.

Please note that your paper ticket is only valid with 
the validation stamp. Travel tickets purchased from  
DB ticket machines or as online or smartphone tickets 
are already validated.
Service number: +49(0)621.1077077

 
Always well informed

 �Do you need help regarding tickets and  
timetables? Simply call our service number  
on +49(0)621.1077077.

 �At www.vrn.de you can find timetable infor- 
mation and further details on our entire range  
of travel tickets.

 �You can also download timetable information  
to your smartphone using the free VRN app.

Toujours bien informé
 �Avez-vous besoin d’aide à propos des billets ou des 
horaires ? Appelez notre service assistance au 
+49(0)621.1077077.
 �Sur www.vrn.de, vous trouverez tous les renseigne-
ments relatifs aux destinations et aux horaires, ainsi 
que des informations sur toute l’offre de billetterie.
 �Téléchargez sur votre smartphone toutes les infor-
mations relatives aux destinations et aux horaires 
avec l’appli VRN gratuite.

Vous pouvez acheter les tickets journée  
et les tickets 5 jours

 �dans les bus (sauf RNV),
 �aux distributeurs automatiques de billets,
 �dans les points de vente des sociétés de transport,
 ��sur le site web de VRN sous forme de billet en ligne 
sur www.vrn.de,
 �sous forme de billet sur smartphone.

N’oubliez pas que votre billet papier est seulement 
valable s’il est composté. Les billets achetés dans les 
distributeurs de billets de la DB, de même que les 
billets en ligne ou les billets sur smartphone sont 
déjà compostés.
Service assistance +49(0)621.1077077
 

1日乗車券および５日乗車券は以下の方法でご購
入いただけます。

 バス車内(RNVバス以外)
 自動券売機
 鉄道およびバス会社販売窓口
 �VRN のウェブサイトwww.vrn.de からオンラインチケ
ットとして
 モバイルチケットとして 。

紙チケットとしての乗車券を購入した場合は、ご乗車前
に打刻してください。この打刻がないと有効ではありませ
んので、ご注意ください。DBの乗車券自動券売機で購入
された乗車券、オンラインチケット、モバイルチケットは
ご購入時点ですでに有効です。
サービス番号：+49(0)621.1077077

いつでも、どこでも情報入手
 �乗車券および時刻表に関するご質問は、サービス番号
+49(0)621.1077077にお電話ください。
 �VRNのウェブサイト www.vrn.de で運行時刻表および
各種乗車券に関する情報をご覧いただけます。

 �また無料の VRNアプリで、スマートフォンに運行時刻情
報をダウンロードできます。



Service number: +49(0)621.1077077

myVRN, the convenient mobility app for people  
on the move, now also with ticket purchase function

www.vrn.de
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